## 503701675 02/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3748315

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
KUNG-CHEN HO				01/20/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:		MEMORIAL HOSPITAL		
Street Address:	NO.92, SE	C. 2, ZHONGSHAN N RD., ZHON	GSHAN DIS	TRICT
City:	TAIPEI			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	104			
Application Number:	149			
Property Type		Number 113358	_	
	<b>ΔΤΑ</b>			
Fax Number:	a sent to the	A-mail addrass first: if that is u	neuccaseful	it will be sent
Correspondence will I		e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Correspondence will l	provided; if			
Correspondence will using a fax number, if	<i>provided; if</i> ctch	that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided; if</b> ctch CHI OFF	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> nen@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY	ent via US M	
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided; if</b> ctch CHI OFF	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> o nen@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN	ent via US M	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if ctch CHI OFF SUN	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> nen@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY	ent via US M	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if ctch CHI OFF SUN	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> nen@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085	ent via US M	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if ctch CHI OFF SUN	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> nen@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085	ent via US M	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; if ctch CHI OFF SUN	that is unsuccessful, it will be senden@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 P2759-US CHING-TANG CHEN	ent via US M	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; if ctch CHI OFF SUN	that is unsuccessful, it will be senden@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 P2759-US CHING-TANG CHEN /Ching-Tang Chen/	ent via US M	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<b>provided; if</b> ctch CHI OFF SUN	that is unsuccessful, it will be senden@pypat.com ING-TANG CHEN FICE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PKWY NNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 P2759-US CHING-TANG CHEN /Ching-Tang Chen/ 02/20/2016	ent via US M	

## **Patent Assignment Agreement**

THIS AGREEMENT is made on Date		January 20, 2016		
by and between	Inventors	Kung-Chen Ho		
and	Assignee	MacKay Memorial Hospital		
	Address			
	Autress	No.92, Sec. 2, Zhongshan N Rd., Zhongshan District, Taipei City 104, Taiwan (R.O.C)		
WHEREAS, the undersigned have invented certain	new and useful	improvements in the below invention (the "Invention"):		

Title of the Invention

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RESTRICTING BLOOD FLOW

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with applicable law, the undersigned:

1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all-foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for united States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled above and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

2. Hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assignees or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors of the said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors of the said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assignees are presentatives;

3. Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

4. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Inventor on the date opposite the Inventor names.

Inventor Name and Signature	/Kung-Chen Ho/	Date	January 20, 2016
	Kung-Chen Ho		
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
	L	I	
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
		I	
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
inventor runne and orgenetate		Duit	
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
Inventor Name and Signature		Daic	
Internation Name and Comptons	r	Data	
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
	r		
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	
Inventor Name and Signature		Date	

**RECORDED: 02/20/2016**